

CS DJ 654/19

Ram Kumar Yadav & Ors. Vs. Vishal Sonkar

12.04.2022

Present: None for the plaintiff.

On the last date of hearing, the report on process mentioned that defendant is in JC. Steps not taken for proper service of defendant.

Let fresh steps be taken for service of defendant for **26.07.2022.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/12.04.2022