

CS DJ 654/19

RAM KUMAR YADAV AND ANR Vs. VISHAL SONKAR
AND ORS

28.08.2023

Present: Sh B K Gautam, ld. counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.
None for D-1 despite service in Tihar Jail on
06.06.2023.
None for D-2.
Sh Ved Garg, Ld. LAC for D-3.
D-3/Punit produced from JC but not in JC in this
case.

Heard. Perused.

WS qua D-1 not filed.

Adjournment sought by ld LAC for D-3 to go
through the case as he has been newly engaged in the present
case. Allowed.

WS not filed by D-1 and D-3. WS be filed within
four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Despite service of D-1 in Tihar Jail, Delhi, D-1 is
not produced from JC by concerned Jail Superintendent.

**Let notice u/o XVI Rule 12 CPC be issued to
concerned Jail Superintendent, Tihar, Delhi to appear on the
NDOH with D-1.**

Put up on **22.01.2024.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.08.2023