

CS DJ 654/19

RAM KUMAR YADAV AND ANR Vs. VISHAL SONKAR
AND ORS

22.01.24

Present: Sh B K Gautam Id counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.

Ms Shalu, wife of defendant no.1, in person.

None for defendant no.2 and 3.

Record reveals that on dated 22.05.2023, right of
defendant no.2 to file written statement was closed.

In these circumstances, today the defendant no.2 is
hereby proceeded against ex-parte.

Both defendants no.1 and 3 are stated to be in JC.
Nowadays, the accused persons are not being produced from JC
before the court on account of Republic Day arrangement.

In view of the above, let fresh production warrant be
issued for production of defendant no.1 and 3 with directions to
file their written statement with advance copy to Id counsel for
the plaintiff, for **18.04.24**.

At this stage, Sh Ved Garg, Id LAC for defendant
no.3 has appeared and he undertakes to file his memo of
appearance on behalf of defendant no.1 during the course of the
day.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/22.01.24

At this stage, Sh Rahul Sehrawat, Assistant Superintendent,
Central Jail No.3, Tihar, Delhi has appeared. He has filed report
regarding non-production of accused-defendant Vishal Sonkar.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/22.01.24