

CS DJ 654/19

RAM KUMAR YADAV AND ANR Vs. VISHAL SONKAR
AND ORS

18.04.24

Present: Sh B K Gautam, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms Shalu, wife of defendant no.1, in person.
Defendant no.2 is already exparte.
Sh Ved Garg, Id LAC for defendant no.3.
Defendant no.3 is stated to be in JC.

Replication to the written statement of defendant no.3 filed. Copy of the same is supplied to Id LAC for defendant no.3.

Ms Shalu, wife of defendant no.1, states that defendant no.1 is in JC. She further states that she is very poor and her husband is in JC, therefore, they may be provided Legal Aid Counsel.

Defendant no.1 is directed to appear before Secretary, DSLSA(N) for availing services of Legal Aid Counsel. Copy of this order be given *dasti* to her.

Put up the case as last opportunity to defendant no.1 to file written statement with advance copy to Id counsel for the plaintiff, for **19.07.24**.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.04.24

At this stage, defendant no.1 and defendant no.3 are produced from JC.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.04.24