

4 CS DJ 654/19

RAM KUMAR YADAV AND ANR Vs. VISHAL SONKAR AND
ORS

10.12.24

Present: Sh. Pawan Deep Gautam, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
plaintiff alongwith wife of the plaintiff.

Ms. Shalu, Wife of defendant No.1 is present in
person.

Defendant No. 2 is already exparte.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that the
replication earlier filed on behalf of the plaintiff to the WS of
defendant No. 3, may be read as replication to the WS of defendant
No. 1.

Heard. The same shall be read accordingly.

The pleadings are complete. On the basis of the
pleadings, following issues are framed for trial :

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the damages to the tune of
Rs.33,30,228/-, as prayed for on account of death of the
plaintiff's son Sh. Naresh allegedly murdered by the
defendants? OPP
2. Whether there is no cause of action in favour of the plaintiff
and against the defendant to file and institute the present suit
against the defendants? OPD
3. Relief.

-2-

No other issue arises or is pressed for by the parties.

Let list of witnesses alongwith affidavits of the witnesses be filed by both the parties within 15 days from today with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for PE on **05.05.25**.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/10.12.24.