

CS DJ 654/19

RAM KUMAR YADAV AND ANR Vs. VISHAL SONKAR  
AND ORS

15.09.2025

Present: Sh B.K Gautam, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh Ved Garg, Ld Counsel for D1 and D3.  
D2 is already ex parte.

Matter is listed for P.E.  
No evidence affidavit of any witness has been filed  
on record, neither any witness is present in the court today.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is  
granted to the plaintiff for leading P.E.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply  
advance copy of the evidence affidavit to counsel for defendant  
at least 10 days prior to NDOH.

List the matter for P.E on **18.12.2025**.

(Ravinder Singh II)  
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/15.09.2025