

CS DJ 654/19

RAM KUMAR YADAV AND ANR Vs. VISHAL SONKAR
AND ORS

18.12.2025

Persuant to the directions contained in office circular number 47085-47136/F2(9)/Judl/North/RC/2025 dated 17.12.2025 issued by Ld. PD&SJ, North, the proceedings are being conducted through virtual mode. The court is being held from the Court Room.

Present: Sh.BK Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Ved Gard, Ld. LAC for D1 and D3.
D2 is already exparte.

The matter is [at the stage of PE](#).

Evidence affidavit of PW1 and PW2 filed on record.

Copy for the other party also placed on record.

Another application [u/o 7 Rule 14 CPC](#) also filed by the plaintiff. Same is also taken on record. Copy for the other [party](#) also placed on record.

List the matter now for reply and [arguments](#) on the aforesaid application [u/o 7 Rule 14 CPC](#) filed by the plaintiff on 10.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.12.2025