

22 CS DJ 654 of 19

RAM KUMAR YADAV AND ANR Vs. VISHAL SONKAR
AND ORS

10.03.2026

Present: Sh. BK Gautam, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiffs in person
Sh. Ved Garg, Ld. Counsel for D1 and D3.
D2 is exparte.

An application u/o 7 Rule 14 CPC filed by the
plaintiff seeking permission to bring on record certain document
mentioned in para 4 of the application.

Not opposed by the Ld. Counsel for D1 and D3.

In view of the non objection, the application stands
allowed. The documents mentioned on para 4 from A to J be
taken on record.

The examination of the witness PW1 and PW2
deferred at the request of the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff due to
want of original docuemnts

Put up for further examination on **04.06.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/10.03.2026